

NEWS RELEASE October, 2019

Camp Gladiator Selects Stadium Quality Synthetic Turf from KYA

The premier fitness company elects to install leading artificial grass technology for its 10-year anniversary & HQ remodel in Austin, Texas.

AUSTIN, TX- Camp Gladiator (CG) HQ has been a staple in the Austin community since 2009. It's membership has quickly grown to include over 1,000 trainers and 300,000 "campers" throughout the US. The boot-camp style workout brand leads with a mission to encourage fitness at all levels and ages.

CG wanted to source professional grade turf that would guarantee longevity, aesthetic and most importantly, safety for their athletes. Specifically, CG sought a highly durable turf to withstand workouts such as agility, strength and endurance training while maintaining its integrity for years to come.

After careful consideration, a custom Federation blend was selected. The monofilament system was preferred due to its use in top stadiums and sports facilities around the world.

KYA Active's Regional Manager, Jeremy Gauche, was honored to have worked with Camp Gladiator. "Being such a well-known and respected organization here in Austin, CG has been an incredible project to be a part of. I know this turf will provide them with an ideal surface for years to come and I look forward to the next project."

Like KYA Active, Camp Gladiator believes in making a difference in people's lives through daily fitness and fostering a community. KYA



Active is proud of their involvement with Camp Gladiator and look forward to an exciting future with the company as they continue to expand across the country.

About KYA

KYA Active, a division of KYA, specializes in high performance sports fields, auxiliary fields, sports equipment, field lining, tracks, scoreboards, bleachers, and athletic courts. KYA's main goal is consistency and quality assurance. KYA has established best practices for selection, installation, and maintenance that allows for each field to be of consistently high quality each and every time. For more information, visit http://www.theKYAgroup.com or follow us @KYAconnect